# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCALIME FRANCE	10/27/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCALIME NUTRITION
Street Address:	Parc Technologique Agroparc Chemin Meinajaries
City:	Avignon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	84140

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824797

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(512)536-4598 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-536-3035

Email: cevans@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Wilson

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10201693/CHEP:005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070130172316#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0028** 

500215502

PATENT DKT. NO.: CHEP:005US

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor"), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SCALIME NUTRITION ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Parc Technologique Agroparc Chemin Meinajaries, 84140 Avignon, France, its right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,824,797 which issued on November 30, 2004, and is entitled "Method for Extracting, Fractionating and Purifying Polyphenolic Compounds Originating from Fresh Plant Sorting Deviations Using a High Adsorption and Elution Performance Resin", such patent and all reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the successors, assigns and nominees of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR: SCALIME FRANCE BEFORE ME, on this 30 day of October \_\_, 2006, personally appeared who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on behalf of said corporation. Claude NANTERME Administrateur Judiciaire 1, place St Nizier 69001 LYON FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25672650.1

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0029